
2024-2025 Pace University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-16   Conf: 9-11   Home: 8-5   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Lorde, Tower 18-15 468 26.0 92-157 .586 0-0 .000 54-84 .643 39 67 106 5.9 39 0 14 43 20 19 238 13.2
23 Stockinger, Arianna 29-29 885 30.5 126-318 .396 36-120 .300 67-91 .736 37 122 159 5.5 86 5 30 53 16 32 355 12.2
12 Mansaray, Katumina 29-29 898 31.0 109-280 .389 9-28 .321 56-78 .718 23 61 84 2.9 59 1 59 48 7 22 283 9.8
20 Collins, Ciara 28-28 811 29.0 84-218 .385 34-79 .430 50-60 .833 32 83 115 4.1 66 1 46 64 5 38 252 9.0
05 Sinclair, Shanice 29-29 1004 34.6 89-214 .416 0-4 .000 45-68 .662 44 85 129 4.4 58 1 106 58 3 29 223 7.7
22 Dieguez, Victoria 29-15 557 19.2 40-121 .331 16-64 .250 17-23 .739 12 50 62 2.1 32 0 33 30 4 15 113 3.9
15 Ryan, Morgan 27-0 452 16.7 31-127 .244 23-87 .264 17-29 .586 10 44 54 2.0 59 0 23 30 5 17 102 3.8
10 Lee, Mari 26-0 204 7.8 17-43 .395 1-9 .111 8-11 .727 3 44 47 1.8 24 1 15 18 2 5 43 1.7
14 Chiocchi, Cali 21-0 202 9.6 9-41 .220 3-21 .143 5-7 .714 6 38 44 2.1 16 0 7 14 5 3 26 1.2
21 Ziogas, Grace 16-0 113 7.1 7-26 .269 1-18 .056 0-0 .000 0 8 8 0.5 14 0 6 9 0 2 15 0.9
44 Phillips, Davionna 16-0 59 3.7 4-14 .286 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 6 5 11 0.7 11 0 1 2 0 3 11 0.7
45 Mulleady, Ciara 26-0 160 6.2 4-28 .143 2-15 .133 3-6 .500 5 13 18 0.7 23 0 4 17 2 6 13 0.5
03 Chorba, Jaylyn 3-0 8 2.7 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
33 Marshall, Nina 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 29 5825 200.9 612-1590 .385 125-447 .280 325-461 .705 269 672 941 32.4 487 9 344 403 69 192 1674 57.72
Opponents 29 5823 200.8 596-1499 .398 103-388 .265 374-509 .735 255 727 982 33.9 473 4 332 441 95 164 1669 57.55

Team Statistics PACE OPP
SCORING 1674 1669
    Points Per Game 57.7 57.6
    Scoring Margin 0.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 612-1590 596-1499
    Field Goal Pct .385 .398
3 POINT FG-ATT 125-447 103-388
    3PT FG Pct .280 .265
    3PT Made Per Game 4.3 3.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 325-461 374-509
    FT Pct .705 .735
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 12.9
REBOUNDS 941 982
    Rebounds Per Game 32.4 33.9
    Rebounds Margin -1.4 –
ASSISTS 344 332
    Assists Per Game 11.9 11.4
TURNOVERS 403 441
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 15.2
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 192 164
    Steals Per Game 6.6 5.7
BLOCKS 69 95
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.3
ATTENDANCE 2,472 2,970
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-190 15-198
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-55

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Pace 377 376 448 467 6 1674
Opponents 421 380 419 441 8 1669

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at Caldwell L 64-78 250
11/09/24 vs Dominican (N.Y.) L 58-61 55

* 11/13/24 BENTLEY L 57-67 200
11/17/24 at Mercy W 63-58 250

* 11/20/24 at New Haven L 50-63 196
11/23/24 at Staten Island L 64-66 100
11/26/24 GOLDEY-BEACOM W 69-62 150
12/01/24 ST. THOMAS AQUINAS L 63-65 100

* 12/04/24 AMERICAN INT'L W 54-52 300
* 12/07/24 SAINT MICHAEL'S W 59-51 300

12/18/24 at Bridgeport W 68-48 145
12/21/24 FELICIAN W 79-61 210

* 01/02/25 at Southern Conn. St. L 47-72 45
* 01/05/25 at Southern N.H. L 54-55 176
* 01/08/25 FRANKLIN PIERCE W 51-44 0
* 01/11/25 at St. Anselm W 60-52 146
* 01/14/25 at Adelphi W 53-32 154
* 01/18/25 ASSUMPTION W 67-61 155
* 01/22/25 at American Int'l W 58-51 249
* 01/25/25 at Saint Michael's L 47-50 440
* 01/28/25 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. L 46-58 250
* 02/01/25 SOUTHERN N.H. W 76-56 200
* 02/05/25 at Bentley L 41-64 350
* 02/11/25 NEW HAVEN L 45-49 200
* 02/15/25 at Franklin Pierce L 61-63 74
* 02/19/25 ADELPHI W 61-45 250
* 02/22/25 ST. ANSELM L 57-64 157
* 02/25/25 at Assumption L 41-53 325

03/02/25 at Southern Conn. St. L 61-68 70

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Pace University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-11   Home: 6-4   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Lorde, Tower 16-14 418 26.1 82-141 .582 0-0 .000 43-71 .606 33 62 95 5.9 36 0 11 38 15 19 207 12.9
23 Stockinger, Arianna 20-20 617 30.9 81-220 .368 23-84 .274 37-47 .787 26 80 106 5.3 56 1 16 34 12 23 222 11.1
12 Mansaray, Katumina 20-20 626 31.3 66-183 .361 5-21 .238 38-49 .776 14 37 51 2.6 34 0 44 29 5 15 175 8.8
20 Collins, Ciara 19-19 535 28.2 57-152 .375 22-52 .423 22-32 .688 20 59 79 4.2 35 0 30 43 3 24 158 8.3
05 Sinclair, Shanice 20-20 709 35.5 52-134 .388 0-2 .000 25-42 .595 30 59 89 4.5 39 1 69 42 3 19 129 6.5
15 Ryan, Morgan 20-0 342 17.1 27-100 .270 21-69 .304 9-15 .600 9 32 41 2.1 42 0 20 23 5 15 84 4.2
22 Dieguez, Victoria 20-7 327 16.4 22-72 .306 9-43 .209 5-9 .556 8 27 35 1.8 20 0 20 16 1 9 58 2.9
10 Lee, Mari 17-0 112 6.6 11-27 .407 1-6 .167 3-4 .750 2 24 26 1.5 9 0 8 7 2 4 26 1.5
21 Ziogas, Grace 9-0 56 6.2 5-18 .278 1-12 .083 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.4 8 0 4 4 0 1 11 1.2
14 Chiocchi, Cali 13-0 94 7.2 2-20 .100 0-11 .000 1-1 1.000 4 21 25 1.9 8 0 4 9 3 2 5 0.4
45 Mulleady, Ciara 18-0 131 7.3 2-18 .111 1-7 .143 3-6 .500 4 11 15 0.8 19 0 4 11 2 5 8 0.4
44 Phillips, Davionna 9-0 21 2.3 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.2 5 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.2
03 Chorba, Jaylyn 3-0 8 2.7 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
33 Marshall, Nina 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 408-1093 .373 83-308 .269 186-276 .674 188 456 644 32.2 311 2 230 272 51 137 1085 54.25
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 400-1022 .391 71-259 .274 231-308 .750 176 514 690 34.5 305 3 227 299 65 109 1102 55.10

Team Statistics PACE OPP
SCORING 1085 1102
    Points Per Game 54.3 55.1
    Scoring Margin -0.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 408-1093 400-1022
    Field Goal Pct .373 .391
3 POINT FG-ATT 83-308 71-259
    3PT FG Pct .269 .274
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 3.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 186-276 231-308
    FT Pct .674 .750
    FT Made Per Game 9.3 11.6
REBOUNDS 644 690
    Rebounds Per Game 32.2 34.5
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 230 227
    Assists Per Game 11.5 11.4
TURNOVERS 272 299
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 15.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 137 109
    Steals Per Game 6.9 5.5
BLOCKS 51 65
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.3
ATTENDANCE 2,012 2,155
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-201 10-216
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Pace 245 230 305 305 1085
Opponents 269 263 287 283 1102

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/24 BENTLEY L 57-67 200
11/20/24 at  New Haven L 50-63 196
12/04/24 AMERICAN INT'L W 54-52 300
12/07/24 SAINT MICHAEL'S W 59-51 300
01/02/25 at  Southern Conn. St. L 47-72 45
01/05/25 at  Southern N.H. L 54-55 176
01/08/25 FRANKLIN PIERCE W 51-44 0
01/11/25 at  St. Anselm W 60-52 146
01/14/25 at  Adelphi W 53-32 154
01/18/25 ASSUMPTION W 67-61 155
01/22/25 at  American Int'l W 58-51 249
01/25/25 at  Saint Michael's L 47-50 440
01/28/25 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. L 46-58 250
02/01/25 SOUTHERN N.H. W 76-56 200
02/05/25 at  Bentley L 41-64 350
02/11/25 NEW HAVEN L 45-49 200
02/15/25 at  Franklin Pierce L 61-63 74
02/19/25 ADELPHI W 61-45 250
02/22/25 ST. ANSELM L 57-64 157
02/25/25 at  Assumption L 41-53 325


